

PS&E JOB NO : 07B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007218 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2576
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 LEAVENWORTH TO CASHMERE
 PAVING
 07B006
 PROJECT : GCA 5010, STPF-0002(811)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	293,000.00	200,000.00	-31.74 %	160,000.00	-45.39 %
2	MOBILIZATION - AGREEMENT GCA 5010	L.S.	2,329.00	1,000.00	-57.06 %	100.00	-95.71 %
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	21,725.00	30,000.00	38.09 %	16,500.00	-24.05 %
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 2.0000 EACH	EACH	300.0000 600.00	200.0000 400.00	-33.33 % -200.00	210.0000 420.00	-30.00 % -180.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	15,300.00	18,500.00	20.92 %	18,000.00	17.65 %
GRADING							
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 4675.0000 C.Y.	C.Y.	15.0000 70,125.00	8.0000 37,400.00	-46.67 % -32,725.00	10.0000 46,750.00	-33.33 % -23,375.00
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 13800.0000 S.Y.	S.Y.	5.0000 69,000.00	4.7500 65,550.00	-5.00 % -3,450.00	2.5500 35,190.00	-49.00 % -33,810.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 30.0000 C.Y.	C.Y.	5.0000 150.00	10.0000 300.00	100.00 % 150.00	30.0000 900.00	500.00 % 750.00
9	DITCHING AND SHAPING 18880.0000 L.F.	L.F.	1.0000 18,880.00	0.8000 15,104.00	-20.00 % -3,776.00	1.4000 26,432.00	40.00 % 7,552.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007218 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2576
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 LEAVENWORTH TO CASHMERE
 PAVING
 07B006
 PROJECT : GCA 5010, STPF-0002(811)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
10	CONCRETE INLET							
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,200.0000	0.00 %	1,890.0000	57.50 %	
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	1,890.00	690.00	
11	GRATE INLET TYPE 2							
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	1,200.0000	-60.00 %	2,400.0000	-20.00 %	
			3,000.00	1,200.00	-1,800.00	2,400.00	-600.00	
12	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.							
	5.0000	L.F.	30.0000	100.0000	233.33 %	54.0000	80.00 %	
			150.00	500.00	350.00	270.00	120.00	
13	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	3.0000	L.F.	45.0000	125.0000	177.78 %	105.0000	133.33 %	
			135.00	375.00	240.00	315.00	180.00	
14	DRAIN PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.							
	5.0000	L.F.	50.0000	150.0000	200.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	
			250.00	750.00	500.00	375.00	125.00	
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	45.0000	L.F.	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	
			1,800.00	2,025.00	225.00	1,125.00	-675.00	
STORM SEWER								
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L							
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	2,000.00	0.00	
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,500.0000	15.38 %	2,000.0000	53.85 %	
			2,600.00	3,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	1,400.00	
STRUCTURE								
18	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - BR. NO. 2/224S							
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-65.38 %	
			26,000.00	13,000.00	-13,000.00	9,000.00	-17,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007218 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2576
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 LEAVENWORTH TO CASHMERE
 PAVING
 07B006
 PROJECT : GCA 5010, STPF-0002(811)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE							
19	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - BR. NO. 2/226N						
	L.S.						
			43,000.00	16,500.00	-26,500.00	-61.63 %	18,000.00 -25,000.00 -58.14 %
20	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - BR. NO. 2/226S						
	L.S.						
			27,000.00	10,500.00	-16,500.00	-61.11 %	12,000.00 -15,000.00 -55.56 %
21	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - BR. NO. 2/227N						
	L.S.						
			25,000.00	14,500.00	-10,500.00	-42.00 %	15,500.00 -9,500.00 -38.00 %
22	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - BR. NO. 2/227S						
	L.S.						
			27,000.00	15,500.00	-11,500.00	-42.59 %	17,000.00 -10,000.00 -37.04 %
23	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - BR. NO. 2/228N						
	L.S.						
			25,000.00	14,500.00	-10,500.00	-42.00 %	15,500.00 -9,500.00 -38.00 %
24	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - BR. NO. 2/228S						
	L.S.						
			25,000.00	14,500.00	-10,500.00	-42.00 %	15,500.00 -9,500.00 -38.00 %
SURFACING							
25	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE						
	3421.0000 TON		25.0000	15.0000	-10.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000 -40.00 %
			85,525.00	51,315.00	-34,210.00	-39.76 %	51,315.00 -34,210.00 -39.76 %
26	SHOULDER FINISHING						
	5.4000 MI.		2,500.0000	2,000.0000	-500.0000	-20.00 %	3,500.0000 40.00 %
			13,500.00	10,800.00	-2,700.00	-20.00 %	18,900.00 5,400.00 40.00 %
LIQUID ASPHALT							
27	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE						
	EST.						
			36,470.00	36,470.00	0.00	0.00 %	36,470.00 0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 07B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007218 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2576
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 LEAVENWORTH TO CASHMERE
 PAVING
 07B006
 PROJECT : GCA 5010, STPF-0002(811)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
28	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	5.3000	TON	400.0000	550.0000	37.50 %	650.0000	62.50 %	
			2,120.00	2,915.00	795.00	3,445.00	1,325.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
29	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	71770.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	1.7500	75.00 %	1.6500	65.00 %	
			71,770.00	125,597.50	53,827.50	118,420.50	46,650.50	
30	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	2120.0000	TON	60.0000	45.0000	-25.00 %	59.0000	-1.67 %	
			127,200.00	95,400.00	-31,800.00	125,080.00	-2,120.00	
31	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	1610.0000	TON	60.0000	54.0000	-10.00 %	64.0000	6.67 %	
			96,600.00	86,940.00	-9,660.00	103,040.00	6,440.00	
32	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	30395.0000	TON	55.0000	42.0000	-23.64 %	45.5000	-17.27 %	
			1,671,725.00	1,276,590.00	-395,135.00	1,382,972.50	-288,752.50	
33	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28							
	2370.0000	TON	70.0000	54.0000	-22.86 %	54.0000	-22.86 %	
			165,900.00	127,980.00	-37,920.00	127,980.00	-37,920.00	
34	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			61,641.00	61,641.00		61,641.00		
35	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			31,242.00	31,242.00		31,242.00		
36	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
37	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007218 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2576
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 LEAVENWORTH TO CASHMERE
 PAVING
 07B006
 PROJECT : GCA 5010, STPF-0002(811)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
38	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
39	HMA APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	17.0000	EACH	350.0000	500.0000	42.86 %	900.0000	157.14 %	
			5,950.00	8,500.00	2,550.00	15,300.00	9,350.00	
40	PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUTOUT							
	16.0000	EACH	60.0000	100.0000	66.67 %	315.0000	425.00 %	
			960.00	1,600.00	640.00	5,040.00	4,080.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
41	ESC LEAD							
	18.0000	DAY	250.0000	50.0000	-80.00 %	90.0000	-64.00 %	
			4,500.00	900.00	-3,600.00	1,620.00	-2,880.00	
42	CHECK DAM							
	148.5000	L.F.	50.0000	6.0000	-88.00 %	8.5000	-83.00 %	
			7,425.00	891.00	-6,534.00	1,262.25	-6,162.75	
43	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
44	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	0.8600	ACRE	2,500.0000	2,500.0000	0.00 %	1,650.0000	-34.00 %	
			2,150.00	2,150.00	0.00	1,419.00	-731.00	
TRAFFIC								
45	EXTRUDED CURB							
	11270.0000	L.F.	7.0000	5.5000	-21.43 %	4.2000	-40.00 %	
			78,890.00	61,985.00	-16,905.00	47,334.00	-31,556.00	
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	150.0000	L.F.	25.0000	21.5000	-14.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %	
			3,750.00	3,225.00	-525.00	3,300.00	-450.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007218 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2576
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 LEAVENWORTH TO CASHMERE
 PAVING
 07B006
 PROJECT : GCA 5010, STPF-0002(811)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1							
	2.0000	EACH	550.0000	1,250.0000	127.27 %	1,300.0000	136.36 %	
			1,100.00	2,500.00	1,400.00	2,600.00	1,500.00	
48	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	200.0000	L.F.	12.0000	15.0000	25.00 %	15.0000	25.00 %	
			2,400.00	3,000.00	600.00	3,000.00	600.00	
49	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	6912.0000	L.F.	2.0000	3.5000	75.00 %	3.4000	70.00 %	
			13,824.00	24,192.00	10,368.00	23,500.80	9,676.80	
50	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER							
	2350.0000	L.F.	8.0000	7.5000	-6.25 %	7.8500	-1.88 %	
			18,800.00	17,625.00	-1,175.00	18,447.50	-352.50	
51	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	6.0000	EACH	850.0000	2,750.0000	223.53 %	3,000.0000	252.94 %	
			5,100.00	16,500.00	11,400.00	18,000.00	12,900.00	
52	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
53	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	578.0000	EACH	25.0000	27.0000	8.00 %	27.5000	10.00 %	
			14,450.00	15,606.00	1,156.00	15,895.00	1,445.00	
54	PAINT LINE							
	225250.0000	L.F.	0.0800	0.2000	150.00 %	0.2000	150.00 %	
			18,020.00	45,050.00	27,030.00	45,050.00	27,030.00	
55	PLASTIC LINE							
	2319.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.2500	-16.67 %	1.1000	-26.67 %	
			3,478.50	2,898.75	-579.75	2,550.90	-927.60	
56	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	4902.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			14,706.00	9,804.00	-4,902.00	9,804.00	-4,902.00	
57	PLASTIC DOTTED WIDE LINE							
	200.0000	L.F.	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %	1.4000	-53.33 %	
			600.00	300.00	-300.00	280.00	-320.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007218 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2576
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 LEAVENWORTH TO CASHMERE
 PAVING
 07B006
 PROJECT : GCA 5010, STPF-0002(811)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
58	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1232.0000	S.F.	5.0000 6,160.00	5.2500 6,468.00	5.00 % 308.00	5.2500 6,468.00	5.00 % 308.00	
59	PLASTIC STOP LINE 522.0000	L.F.	7.0000 3,654.00	8.5000 4,437.00	21.43 % 783.00	10.0000 5,220.00	42.86 % 1,566.00	
60	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 56.0000	EACH	105.0000 5,880.00	90.0000 5,040.00	-14.29 % -840.00	85.0000 4,760.00	-19.05 % -1,120.00	
61	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 22.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,100.00	35.0000 770.00	-30.00 % -330.00	35.0000 770.00	-30.00 % -330.00	
62	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 107.0000	EACH	11.0000 1,177.00	20.0000 2,140.00	81.82 % 963.00	20.0000 2,140.00	81.82 % 963.00	
63	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 6.0000	EACH	85.0000 510.00	55.0000 330.00	-35.29 % -180.00	60.0000 360.00	-29.41 % -150.00	
64	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 6.0000	EACH	90.0000 540.00	90.0000 540.00	0.00 % 0.00	100.0000 600.00	11.11 % 60.00	
65	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 2.3000	MI.	1,000.0000 2,300.00	975.0000 2,242.50	-2.50 % -57.50	1,000.0000 2,300.00	0.00 % 0.00	
66	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 20.3000	MI.	1,000.0000 20,300.00	975.0000 19,792.50	-2.50 % -507.50	1,000.0000 20,300.00	0.00 % 0.00	
67	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 20.6000	HUND	850.0000 17,510.00	725.0000 14,935.00	-14.71 % -2,575.00	850.0000 17,510.00	0.00 % 0.00	
68	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 168010.0000	L.F.	0.0700 11,760.70	0.0700 11,760.70	0.00 % 0.00	0.0700 11,760.70	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007218 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2576
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 LEAVENWORTH TO CASHMERE
 PAVING
 07B006
 PROJECT : GCA 5010, STPF-0002(811)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
69	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-2.87 %			0.36 %
			61,775.00	60,000.00	-1,775.00	62,000.00	225.00	
70	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			-4.31 %			-4.31 %
			20,900.00	20,000.00	-900.00	20,000.00	-900.00	
71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			19.03 %			19.48 %
			221,800.00	264,000.00	42,200.00	265,000.00	43,200.00	
72	RWIS SENSOR AND INSTALLATION	L.S.			20.00 %			33.33 %
			7,500.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	
73	TYPE 3 ADVANCE LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR							
	16.0000 EACH		500.0000	525.0000	5.00 %	525.0000	5.00 %	
			8,000.00	8,400.00	400.00	8,400.00	400.00	
74	TYPE 3A STOP LINE LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR							
	9.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,500.0000	25.00 %	1,600.0000	33.33 %	
			10,800.00	13,500.00	2,700.00	14,400.00	3,600.00	
75	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	L.S.			93.61 %			83.93 %
			10,330.00	20,000.00	9,670.00	19,000.00	8,670.00	
76	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	4.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	4,000.0000	0.00 %	4,200.0000	5.00 %	
			16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	16,800.00	800.00	
77	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2770.0000 HR		6.0000	0.2500	-95.83 %	0.1000	-98.33 %	
			16,620.00	692.50	-15,927.50	277.00	-16,343.00	
78	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			11.11 %			16.40 %
			189,000.00	210,000.00	21,000.00	220,000.00	31,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007218 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2576
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 LEAVENWORTH TO CASHMERE
 PAVING
 07B006
 PROJECT : GCA 5010, STPF-0002(811)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
79	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - AGREEMENT GCA 5010	L.S.						
			1,502.00	500.00	-66.71 % -1,002.00	550.00		-63.38 % -952.00
OTHER ITEMS								
80	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00		0.00 % 0.00
81	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	125.0000	S.F.	10.0000	1.0000	-90.00 %	1.0000		-90.00 %
			1,250.00	125.00	-1,125.00	125.00		-1,125.00
82	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE							
	2.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	525.0000		5.00 %
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	1,050.00		50.00
83	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	200.0000	-60.00 %	240.0000		-52.00 %
			1,000.00	400.00	-600.00	480.00		-520.00
84	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	275.0000	-45.00 %	240.0000		-52.00 %
			1,000.00	550.00	-450.00	480.00		-520.00
85	ADJUST INLET							
	24.0000	EACH	285.0000	375.0000	31.58 %	240.0000		-15.79 %
			6,840.00	9,000.00	2,160.00	5,760.00		-1,080.00
86	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	13.0000	EACH	200.0000	375.0000	87.50 %	240.0000		20.00 %
			2,600.00	4,875.00	2,275.00	3,120.00		520.00
87	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
88	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/12/2006

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:47

PS&E JOB NO : 07B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007218 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2576
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 LEAVENWORTH TO CASHMERE
 PAVING
 07B006
 PROJECT : GCA 5010, STPF-0002(811)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2006
 AWARDED ON : Nov 20 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
89	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
90	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-25.00 %	500.00	-75.00 %
91	SPCC PLAN - AGREEMENT GCA 5010	L.S.	16.00	1,462.50 %	500.00	3,025.00 %
			250.00	234.00	484.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,920,866.20</u>	<u>-15.34%</u>	<u>\$3,424,708.15</u>	<u>-12.65%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,920,866.20</u>	<u>-15.34%</u>	<u>\$3,424,708.15</u>	<u>-12.65%</u>